safety contactless sensors and devices
SENSORS
product catalogue
new
2
        PI-Safe
Contactless RFID Safety Switches. See Page 9
Highly visible status LED22 mm interaxis

11RFID SAFETY SWITCHES
CONNECTION
CODE LEGEND (ORDERING INFORMATION)
RRFID PLUS C GS C
BASIC Model
PRO Model
PLUS Model
C  Combo
S  Sensor
A  Actuator
S  22 mm
interaxis
C M12 connector
P  M12 Pigtail connector
1  Cable 1 m
3  Cable 3 m
5  Cable 5 m
X  Cable 10 m
G  Generic coding
T  Teach-In coding
U  Unique coding
1 - 24 VDC
2 - OSSD Safety input 1
      for serial connection
3 - 0 Vcc
4 - Safety output 1
5 - Diagnostic output
6 - OSSD Safety input 2
      for serial connection
7 - Safety output 2
8 - EDM input
Pro model pin-out
1 - 24 VDC
2 - Safety output 1
3 - 0 Vcc
4 - Safety output 2
5 - Diagnostic output
Basic model pin-out
8
2
6
3 4
5
712
3
4
5 1
1 - 24 VDC
2 - OSSD Safety input 1
      for serial connection
3 - 0 Vcc
4 - Safety output 1
5 - Diagnostic output
6 - OSSD Safety input 2
      for serial connection
7 - Safety output 2
8 - EDM/Restart/serial input
Plus model pin-out
8
2
6
3 4
5
71
CONNECTIVITY
Cable (1, 3, 5 or 10 m) M12 connector with
pigtail (15 cm)
M12 connector
WATERPROOF HOUSING
Compliant with ip67 and ip69k* requirements

RRFID BASIC S S G C 1294015 M12 connector
Actuator only
Model Part number Coding
RRFID A S G 1294050 Generic coding
RRFID A S T 1294051 Teach-In coding
MECHANICAL ADAPTER INTERAXIS 22 / 78
22TO78 [1295110] for the installation of R-Safe switches
with 22 mm interaxis distance on holders with holes of 78
mm interaxis distance. [1295111] Kit 10 adapter
FIXING SCREWS KIT
AF 4.2x25 T15 INOX M4x20 T20 INOX
1295112 1295113 1295114 1295115 1295116 1295117
4 + insert 20 + insert 40 + insert 4 + insert 20 + insert 40 + insert
MG B M
MG B M+
MG B 20
MG M 20
MG M M
MG M M+
15
MAGNUS MG
MAGNETIC SAFETY SWITCHES
	■ Compact and robust thermoplastic enclosure
(PBT)
	■ 22 mm fixing
	■ Coded magnetic operation – Tamper resistant
	■ Switching distance: 3 - 10 mm
	■ Sensor with 4 wires: 2 NO contacts.
MG S 20
MG S M
	■ Robust thermoplastic enclosure (PBT)
	■ 78 mm fixing
	■ Coded magnetic operation – Tamper resistant
	■ Switching distance:
	- 4 - 16 mm
	- 7 - 18 mm with magnet MG B M+
	■ Sensor with 4 wires: 2 NO contacts
	■ Robust cylindrical thermoplastic enclosure
	■ 30 mm diameter
	■ Coded magnetic operation – Tamper resistant
	■ Switching distance:
	- 4 - 16 mm
	- 7 - 20 mm with magnet MG M M+
	■ Sensor with 4 wires: 2 NO contacts
MG S
RECTANGULAR COMPACT HOUSING
TECHNICAL FEATURES
Operating voltage (VDC) 24
Switching current (mA) Max. 100
Series resistance (Ohm) 22
Switching power (W) 3
Shock resistance (Hz/g) 10 - 2000/35
Possible actuation magnets MG S M to be ordered separately
PART NUMBERS
MG S 20: 1291000	 MG S M: 1291001
MG B
RECTANGULAR HOUSING
TECHNICAL FEATURES
Operating voltage (VDC) 24
Switching current (mA) Max. 100
Series resistance (Ohm) 22
Switching power (W) 3
Shock resistance (Hz/g) 10 - 2000/35
Possible actuation magnets MG B M to be ordered separately
Possible actuation
reinforced magnets
MG B M+ to be ordered separately
(only use reinforced actuation magnets
if a gap of more than 4 mm is
unavoidable)
PART NUMBERS
MG B 20: 1291010	 MG B M: 1291011
			   MG B M+: 1291012

22 SAFETY SWITCH WITH GUARD LOCKING
PART NUMBERS
Ordering code Model Guard lock Description
1290100 SLK-M-P-2NC-24 Mechanical
Safelock with mechanical guard lock and plastic actuating head.
Switching element: 2 NC, feedback 1 NC
1290102 * SLK-M-M-2NC-24
Safelock with mechanical guard lock and metal actuating head.
Switching element: 2 NC, feedback 1 NC
1290104 SLK-E-P-2NC-24 Electrical
Safelock with electrical guard lock and plastic actuating head.
Switching element: 2 NC, feedback 1 NC
1290106 * SLK-E-M-2NC-24
Safelock with electrical guard lock and metal actuating head.
Switching element: 2 NC, feedback 1 NC
* Contact ReeR to check availability
ACTUATORS